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Hammer Boys  Time :11:24 
Heat:1

1 212 Ben Hawkes               STH  68.21
2 126 Shaun Kerry              NTH  59.58
3 19 Oliver Graham            MID  55.00
4 183 Samuel Briggs            SCO  50.09

Long Jump Girls  Time :11:35 
Heat:1

1 255 Ore Adamson              STH  5.69 +0.3
2 148 Megan Busby              NTH  5.44 +0.6
3 30 Charlotte Ayton          MID  5.37 +1.4
4 87 Erin Fisher              NI   5.18 -0.3
5 196 Lucy Davison             SCO  5.16 -0.4

Pole Vault Boys  Time :11:58 
Heat:1

1 176 Matt Chandler            SCO  4.11
2 218 Dylan Baines             STH  4.11
3 20 Ollie Thorner            MID  4.01
4 112 Glen Quayle              NTH  3.91

Shot Put Ambulant Combined  Time :11:46 
Heat:1

1 167 Connaire McLindon / F37  SCO  9.89 400p 
1 137 Emily Stewart / F38      NTH  8.53 680p 
2 215 Conor O'Hare / F35       STH  7.81 134p 
2 25 Abigail Birch / F41      MID  4.19 54p 
3 125 Sam Dyson / F40          NTH  5.46 90p 

300m Hurdles Girls  Time :11:05 
Heat:1

1 142 Jasmine Jolly            NTH  42.97
2 251 Kiera Bainsfair          STH  43.81
3 190 Emma Mailer              SCO  44.78
4 47 Ollivia Willmore         MID  46.38
5 88 Erin McMahon             NI   48.59

400m Hurdles Boys  Time :11:16 
Heat:1

1 213 Ben Lloyd                STH  54.28
2 3 Ben Higgins              MID  55.63
3 114 Jake Akindutive          NTH  56.85
4 178 Michael Dunn             SCO  57.07
5 72 Jonny Hammond            NI   60.14

800m Boys  Time :11:34 
Heat:1

1 123 Oliver Dustin            NTH  1:53.68
2 214 Callum Dodds             STH  1:53.72
3 184 Seamus MacKay            SCO  1:55.29
4 66 Cormac O'Rourke          NI   1:58.41

800m Girls  Time :11:42 
Heat:1

1 198 Olivia Vareille          SCO  2:10.47
2 133 Anna Smith               NTH  2:11.49
3 243 Ellie Farrow             STH  2:11.87
4 27 Annie Testar             MID  2:17.12
5 95 Murphy Millar            NI   2:18.90

Hammer Girls   Time :12:22 
Heat:1

1 152 Tara Simpson-Sullivan    NTH  62.00
2 240 Charlotte Payne          STH  58.83
3 35 Ella Lovibond            MID  54.36
4 203 Shannon Waldron          SCO  50.59
5 81 Alexandra Boyd           NI   31.76

Long Jump Boys  Time :12:24 
Heat:1

1 217 Dominic Ogbechie         STH  7.22 +0.9
2 171 Joel McFarlane           SCO  6.98 +0.2
3 108 Calum Orange             NTH  6.77 +0.1
4 7 Charlie Yates            MID  6.34 -0.5



5 67 Ethan Williamson         NI   5.88 +0.1

100m Ambulant Boys  Time :11:57 
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0

1 162 Alexander Thomson / T20  SCO  12.37 718p 
2 110 Edward Dyson / T38       NTH  13.11 563p 
3 24 Thomas Stamp / T35       MID  15.22 264p 

223 Jo Strong / T13          STH  DNS   

Pole Vault Girls  Time :14:02 
Heat:1

1 139 Felicia Miloro           NTH  3.71
2 254 Natasha Purchas          STH  3.61
3 28 Caroline Walder          MID  3.41
4 91 Harriet Dougan           NI   2.91
5 188 Cara McCauley            SCO  2.56

100m Ambulant Girls  Time :12:08 
Heat:1      Wind : -1.2

1 89 Eve Walsh Dann / T36     NI   15.31 805p 
2 246 Esme O'Connell / T/F20   STH  13.78 737p 
3 130 Amy Carr / T37           NTH  15.58 714p 
4 186 Abbie McNally / F37      SCO  15.69 693p 
5 48 Simran Kaur / T46        MID  14.21 660p 

High Jump Girls  Time :12:41 
Heat:1

1 84 Anna McCauley            NI   1.73
2 141 Hannah Moat              NTH  1.67
3 237 Ashleigh West            STH  1.64
4 31 Danielle Hopkins         MID  1.64
5 189 Claire McGarvey          SCO  1.61

100m Boys  Time :12:11 
Heat:1      Wind : -1.2

1 109 Daniel Afolabi           NTH  10.86
2 21 Raphael Bouju            MID  10.88
3 161 Adam Clayton             SCO  10.96
4 211 Bailey Wright            STH  11.10
5 76 Peter Wright             NI   11.58

100m Girls  Time :12:21 
Heat:1      Wind : -0.6

1 132 Amy Hunt                 NTH  11.92
2 29 Cassie-Ann Pemberton     MID  12.15
3 249 Joy Ogunleye             STH  12.18
4 94 Lauren Roy               NI   12.33
5 199 Rachel Broadfoot         SCO  12.82

Discus Boys  Time :13:12 
Heat:1

1 229 Philip Bartlett          STH  49.66
2 124 Ruaridh Lang             NTH  45.85
3 5 Ben Wade                 MID  40.56
4 169 Finbar Dunne             SCO  38.51
5 70 Jack Moore               NI   37.12

100m Wheelchair Girls  Time :12:40 
Heat:1      Wind : 1.0

1 204 Shelby Watson / T33      SCO  21.69 991p 
2 242 Eden Rainbow-Cooper / T54 STH  19.38 466p 
3 33 Doaa Shayea / T54        MID  20.39 274p 
4 146 Lottie Wilcocks / T54    NTH  23.46 4p 

Long Jump Ambulant Combined  Time :13:45 
Heat:1

1 130 Amy Carr / T37           NTH  3.69 +1.6 419p 
1 15 Karim Chan / F20         MID  5.90 -0.1 614p 
2 246 Esme O'Connell / T/F20   STH  4.21 +0.5 309p 
2 117 Joseph Gray / F47        NTH  5.33 -0.6 365p 
3 186 Abbie McNally / F37      SCO  3.36 -1.2 193p 
3 162 Alexander Thomson / T20  SCO  5.09 -0.5 243p 
4 42 Lily Edwards / F20       MID  1.61 +0.4 101p 
4 224 Joseph Strong / F35      STH  3.32 +0.6 105p 

100m Wheelchair Boys  Time :12:47 
Heat:1      Wind : -0.9

1 216 Craig Boardman / T34     STH  16.13 863p 
2 68 Jack Agnew / T54         NI   16.41 574p 
3 175 Luke Deighan / T54       SCO  16.83 483p 
4 13 Jamie Edwards / T34      MID  18.56 392p 
5 106 Ben Callender / T33      NTH  22.77 16p 



400m Boys  Time :13:17 
Heat:1

1 221 Ethan Brown              STH  48.44
2 120 Lewis Davey              NTH  49.38
3 16 Kyle Calhoun             MID  51.09
4 177 Max Leslie               SCO  51.25
5 61 Adam Hughes              NI   51.69

Triple Jump Boys  Time :14:32 
Heat:1

1 14 Joel Townley             MID  14.24 -0.2
2 185 Stephen Mackenzie        SCO  14.04 -1.2
3 225 Josh Woods               STH  13.42 +0.8
4 105 Alex Colton              NTH  12.62 +0.9
5 64 Austin Hargen            NI   11.82 -1.1

High Jump Boys  Time :14:12 
Heat:1

1 119 Kaya Walker              NTH  2.03
2 228 Luke Okosieme            STH  1.91
3 163 Angus Davren             SCO  1.91
4 4 Ben Saunders             MID  1.86
5 73 Matthew Corr             NI   1.76

Discus Girls  Time :14:01 
Heat:1

1 248 Heather Cubbage          STH  43.99
2 37 Emma Sharpe              MID  39.22
3 134 Caitlin Emerson          NTH  36.93
4 187 Alice Baxendale          SCO  36.70
5 82 Amy Jane Kimber          NI   29.26

300m Girls  Time :13:33 
Heat:1

1 236 Amber Anning             STH  37.79
2 39 Hannah Foster            MID  39.01
3 149 Natasha Harrison         NTH  39.76
4 192 Emma Rutherford          SCO  40.46
5 97 Rachel McCann            NI   40.68

1500m steeple Boys  Time :13:51 
Heat:1

1 2 Adam Searle              MID  4:23.43
2 174 Lewis Pentecost          SCO  4:25.80
3 107 Bill Chester             NTH  4:39.05
4 231 Shaun Hudson             STH  4:44.75
5 63 Andrew Hagen             NI   4:46.89

1500m steeple Girls  Time :14:10 
Heat:1

1 34 Elise Thorner            MID  5:08.67
2 202 Sarah Tait               SCO  5:09.53
3 135 Elizabeth Stewart        NTH  5:16.89
4 257 Rebecca Poole            STH  5:17.29
5 86 Enya Haigney             NI   5:37.16

3000m Girls  Time :14:37 
Heat:1

1 239 Charlotte Alexander      STH  9:47.78
2 136 Ella McNiven             NTH  10:00.81
3 193 Heather Barnes           SCO  10:10.16
4 38 Grace Copeland           MID  10:29.22
5 98 Rebecca Wallace          NI   10:42.80

Discus Ambulant Combined  Time :14:57 
Heat:1

1 125 Sam Dyson / F40          NTH  16.21 659p 
1 25 Abigail Birch / F41      MID  12.13 62p 
2 215 Conor O'Hare / F35       STH  19.37 111p 
2 150 Olivia Broome / F41      NTH  9.03 15p 
3 167 Connaire McLindon / F37  SCO  20.93 74p 

80m Hurdles Girls  Time :14:45 
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0

1 256 Pippa Earley             STH  10.94
2 43 Marcia Sey               MID  11.04
3 194 Jade Henry               SCO  11.46
4 131 Amy Carter               NTH  11.47
5 85 Eimear Kelly             NI   11.91

100m Hurdles Boys  Time :14:55 
Heat:1      Wind : 0.0

1 12 Jack Sumners             MID  12.97



2 226 Joshua Zeller            STH  13.12
3 180 Robbie Farquhar          SCO  13.73
4 122 Nahom Selemon            NTH  13.89
5 79 Troy McConville          NI   14.41

Triple Jump Girls   Time :15:37 
Heat:1

1 41 Jazz Sears               MID  12.02 +0.0
2 244 Eloise Harvey            STH  11.89 +0.3
3 145 Libby Wheeler            NTH  11.50 +0.2
4 93 Iona Macpherson          NI   10.99 -0.3
5 197 Morgan Findlay           SCO  10.09 +0.9

Shot Put Boys  Time :15:31 
Heat:1

1 111 George Hyde              NTH  16.42
2 17 Lewis Byng               MID  14.64
3 222 Jack Royden              STH  14.08
4 164 Ben Wightman             SCO  13.93
5 75 Oscar Egan               NI   13.48

200m Ambulant Girls  Time :15:13 
Heat:1      Wind : 1.4

1 186 Abbie McNally / F37      SCO  32.05 827p 
2 89 Eve Walsh Dann / T36     NI   32.60 809p 
3 137 Emily Stewart / F38      NTH  32.46 683p 
4 32 Daphne Schrager / T35    MID  34.96 627p 

247 Faye Olszowka / T20      STH  DNS   

200m Ambulant Boys  Time :15:17 
Heat:1      Wind : 0.9

1 115 Jayden Saberton / T37    NTH  25.25 769p 
2 162 Alexander Thomson / T20  SCO  25.42 601p 
3 18 Nils Rehm / T47          MID  25.03 504p 
4 223 Jo Strong / T13          STH  30.93 8p 

Javelin Girls  Time :15:32 
Heat:1

1 138 Emma Howe                NTH  50.34
2 195 Keira Waddell            SCO  42.93
3 50 Trixie Nicholson         MID  41.42
4 245 Eloise Locke             STH  39.68
5 99 Sophie Laughlin          NI   32.71

200m Girls  Time :15:19 
Heat:1      Wind : 2.0

1 140 Hannah Kelly             NTH  24.36
2 250 Kiah Dubarry-Gay         STH  24.39
3 49 Tia Jackson              MID  24.77
4 200 Robyn Taylor             SCO  26.32
5 80 Aimee Stitt              NI   27.19

200m Boys  Time :15:27 
Heat:1      Wind : 0.6

1 129 William Hughes           NTH  21.87
2 6 Cameron Sprague          MID  22.14
3 168 Craig Strachan           SCO  22.24
4 77 Reece McMurray           NI   23.34

219 Dylan Baldock            STH  DNS   

3000m Boys  Time :15:51 
Heat:1

1 118 Joshua Cowperthwaite     NTH  8:45.54
2 227 Lachlan Wellington       STH  8:48.50
3 71 Jack O'Farrell           NI   9:09.01
4 166 Cameron Watson           SCO  9:31.85

23 Thomas Keen              MID  DNS   

Shot Put Girls  Time :16:19 
Heat:1

1 151 Rhea Southcott           NTH  14.62
2 46 Olivia Dobson            MID  13.49
3 205 Shona Crossan            SCO  12.93
4 90 Faye Nixon               NI   11.62

234 Amaya Scott              STH  NM   

Javelin Boys   Time :16:21 
Heat:1

1 232 Tom Hewson               STH  66.38
2 113 Harry Ditchfield         NTH  51.93
3 182 Ruairidh Scott-Brown     SCO  51.22
4 11 Finn O'Reilly            MID  43.89
5 78 Stuart Whitman           NI   40.75



800m Wheelchair Combined  Time :16:14 
Heat:1

1 216 Craig Boardman / T34     STH  1:58.11 721p 
1 204 Shelby Watson / T33      SCO  2:44.96 460p 
2 22 Sean Jones / T54         MID  1:58.14 541p 
2 242 Eden Rainbow-Cooper / T54 STH  2:25.99 273p 
3 173 Kyle Brotherton / T54    SCO  2:06.11 351p 
3 146 Lottie Wilcocks / T54    NTH  3:24.02 150p 
4 116 Joel James / T34         NTH  2:17.41 257p 

68 Jack Agnew / T54         NI   DIS   R.18.7 

400m Ambulant Girls  Time :16:22 
Heat:1

1 247 Faye Olszowka / T20      STH  65.92 669p 
2 144 Leah Jayne Dixon / T35   NTH  1:40.11 150p 

400m Ambulant Boys  Time :16:41 
Heat:1

1 9 Ethan Kirby / T20        MID  54.74 715p 
2 115 Jayden Saberton / T37    NTH  57.41 714p 
3 181 Ross Paterson / T38      SCO  56.48 674p 

1500m Girls  Time :16:46 
Heat:1

1 143 Keely Hodgkinson         NTH  4:30.00
2 201 Sarah Calvert            SCO  4:39.32
3 45 Olivia Allum             MID  4:48.03
4 252 Kitty Shepherd-Cross     STH  4:53.31
5 96 Niamh Carr               NI   4:53.91

1500m Boys  Time :16:58 
Heat:1

1 121 Luke Duffy               NTH  3:59.36
2 233 Yusuf Bizimana           STH  3:59.59
3 8 Daniel Maud              MID  4:04.89
4 170 Hamish Armitt            SCO  4:05.79
5 62 Alex Boyd                NI   4:17.33

4 x 100m Girls  Time :17:07 
Heat:1

1 NTH                 45.98   
140 Hannah Kelly
131 Amy Carter 00
153 Trinity Perrusa-Powell 00
132 Amy Hunt 00

2 STH                 47.39   
250 Kiah Dubarry-Gay
249 Joy Ogunleye 00
255 Ore Adamson 00
238 Awa Ndiaye 00

3 MID                 47.54   
43 Marcia Sey
49 Tia Jackson 00
44 Mary Beetham Green 00
29 Cassie-Ann Pemberton 00

4 NI                  48.74   
92 Holly Mulholland
94 Lauren Roy 00
84 Anna McCauley 00
97 Rachel McCann 00

5 SCO                 51.73   
194 Jade Henry
206 Sophie Siriwardena 00
199 Rachel Broadfoot 00
200 Robyn Taylor 00

4 x 100m Boys  Time :17:21 
Heat:1

1 MID                 42.81   
12 Jack Sumners
6 Cameron Sprague 00
7 Charlie Yates 00
21 Raphael Bouju 00

2 SCO                 42.88   
168 Craig Strachan
161 Adam Clayton 00
171 Joel McFarlane 00
180 Robbie Farquhar 00

3 STH                 43.06   
226 Joshua Zeller
217 Dominic Ogbechie 00
225 Josh Woods 00

2 201 Sarah Calvert SCO 4:39.32



211 Bailey Wright 00
4 NTH                 43.80   

129 William Hughes
122 Nahom Selemon 00
108 Calum Orange 00
109 Daniel Afolabi 00

5 NI                  44.24   
77 Reece McMurray
76 Peter Wright 00
65 Connor Crowe 00
69 Jack Leathem 00

4 x 300m Girls  Time :17:32 
Heat:1

1 STH                 2:36.77   
258 Skye Wicks
253 Louise Evans 00
241 Chyna Russell 00
235 Amber Anning 00

2 SCO                 2:42.43   
191 Emma Miller
198 Olivia Vareille 00
192 Emma Rutherford 00
190 Emma Mailer 00

3 NTH                 2:42.89   
147 Lucy Elcock
143 Keely Hodgkinson 00
142 Jasmine Jolly 00
149 Natasha Harrison 00

4 MID                 2:43.17   
47 Ollivia Willmore
39 Hannah Foster 00
27 Annie Testar 00
36 Ella Turner 00

5 NI                  2:58.41   
85 Eimear Kelly
88 Erin McMahon 00
95 Murphy Millar 00
80 Aimee Stitt 00

4 x 400m Boys  Time :17:50 
Heat:1

1 STH                 3:19.30   
214 Callum Dodds
556 Ben Pattison 00
213 Ben Lloyd 00
221 Ethan Brown 00

2 SCO                 3:21.96   
555 William Doyle
177 Max Leslie 00
172 Josh Spence 00
184 Seamus MacKay 00

3 MID                 3:28.09   
16 Kyle Calhoun
20 Ollie Thorner 00
3 Ben Higgins 00
10 Evan Blackman 00

4 NI                  3:31.96   
61 Adam Hughes
66 Cormac O'Rourke 00
74 Matthew McGarttan 00
62 Alex Boyd 00

NTH                 DIS     R.178.18 
114 Jake Akindutive
123 Oliver Dustin 00
128 Thomas Baines 00
120 Lewis Davey 00

Discus Seated out of competition  Time :15:51 
Heat:1

1 230 Sean Morrison / F33      STH  10.84
2 259 Zoe Day / F33            STH  6.37


